LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/920

HRES 920

Expressing support for the designation of June as National Gun Violence Awareness Month, and calling on
Congress to address gun violence.

Congress: 115 (2017-2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement

Introduced: Jun 5, 2018

Current Status. Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security. (Jul 24, 2018)

Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/920

Sponsor

Name: Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large]
Party: Democratic ¢ State: DC ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors (3 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined
Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D-FL Jun 5, 2018
Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D - NY Jun 6, 2018
Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D-CA Jun 14, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date
Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jul 24, 2018
Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jul 24, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/920
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/920
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000187

Related Bills

Bill
115 HR
5383

115 HR
5087

115HR
3464

115 HR
4240

115 HR
3999

115HR
4052

115 HR
3207

115
HRES
373

115HR
2598

115 HR
1475

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Apr 30, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Mar 20, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Feb 27, 2018: Motion to Discharge Commiittee filed by Mr. Clyburn. Petition No: 115-7. (<a
href="http://clerk.house.gov/115/Irc/pd/petitions/DisPet0007.xml">Discharge petition</a> text with
signatures.)

Feb 26, 2018: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Thompson (CA). Petition No: 115-6. (<a
href="http://clerk.house.gov/115/Irc/pd/petitions/DisPet0006.xml">Discharge petition</a> text with
signatures.)

Oct 19, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Oct 19, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Aug 3, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Jun 23, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

May 23, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.

Mar 21, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Summary (as of Jun 5, 2018)

Expresses support for the designation of National Gun Violence Awareness Month.

Calls on Congress to pass specified gun-violence prevention legislation.

Actions Timeline

e Jul 24, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
e Jul 24, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.

e Jun 5, 2018: Introduced in House

e Jun 5, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5383
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5383
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5087
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5087
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3464
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3464
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4240
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4240
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3999
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3999
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4052
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4052
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3207
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3207
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/373
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/373
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/373
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/2598
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/2598
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1475
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1475
https://legilist.com

