

HRES 920

Expressing support for the designation of June as National Gun Violence Awareness Month, and calling on Congress to address gun violence.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement

Introduced: Jun 5, 2018

Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security. (Jul 24, 2018)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/920>

Sponsor

Name: Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large]

Party: Democratic • **State:** DC • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (3 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20]	D · FL		Jun 5, 2018
Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9]	D · NY		Jun 6, 2018
Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43]	D · CA		Jun 14, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Judiciary Committee	House	Referred to	Jul 24, 2018
Judiciary Committee	House	Referred to	Jul 24, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 HR 5383	Related bill	Apr 30, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HR 5087	Related bill	Mar 20, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HR 3464	Related bill	Feb 27, 2018: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Clyburn. Petition No: 115-7. (Discharge petition text with signatures.)
115 HR 4240	Related bill	Feb 26, 2018: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Thompson (CA). Petition No: 115-6. (Discharge petition text with signatures.)
115 HR 3999	Related bill	Oct 19, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HR 4052	Related bill	Oct 19, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HR 3207	Related bill	Aug 3, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HRES 373	Related bill	Jun 23, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
115 HR 2598	Related bill	May 23, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
115 HR 1475	Related bill	Mar 21, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.

Summary (as of Jun 5, 2018)

Expresses support for the designation of National Gun Violence Awareness Month.

Calls on Congress to pass specified gun-violence prevention legislation.

Actions Timeline

- **Jul 24, 2018:** Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
- **Jul 24, 2018:** Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
- **Jun 5, 2018:** Introduced in House
- **Jun 5, 2018:** Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.